

No. _____

CAPITAL CASE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

TEDDY BRIAN SANCHEZ,
Petitioner,

v.

RON BROOMFIELD,
Warden of San Quentin State Prison,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of *Certiorari*
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

HEATHER E. WILLIAMS
Federal Defender
Eastern District of California
*David H. Harshaw III
Assistant Federal Defender
*Counsel of Record**
801 I Street, 3rd Floor
Sacramento, California 95814
david_harshaw@fd.org
Telephone: (916) 498-6666

Attorneys for Petitioner
TEDDY BRIAN SANCHEZ

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE CASE	ii
LIST OF ALL PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS OF THE APPENDIX.....	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED ...	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. Introduction.....	3
B. Ineffective Assistance at the Penalty Phase of the Trial	8
C. The Brain Damage Claim	8
D. Alleged Lack of Remorse Claim.....	15
E. Cumulative Ineffectiveness Claim.....	17
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	18
A. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Flouts This Court’s Jurisprudence and Turns Attorneys Into Automatons Who Have No Need To Think For Themselves	18
B. This Case Allows for Resolution of A Longstanding Circuit Split	24
CONCLUSION	27-28

TABLE OF CONTENTS OF THE APPENDIX

1. Opinion, <i>Sanchez v. Davis</i> , Ninth Circuit, <i>affirming judgment on appeal</i> , No. 16-99005 (April 22, 2021)	1
2. Order and Memorandum Opinion, Ninth Circuit, <i>denying rehearing and modifying memorandum opinion</i> , No. 16-99005 (Feb. 10, 2022)	44
3. Memorandum and Order, <i>Sanchez v. Chappell</i> , U.S. District Court, E.D. Cal., <i>denying petition for habeas corpus</i> , No. 1:97-cv-06134-AWI-SAB (July 23, 2015)	51
4. Order, <i>In re Sanchez</i> , California Supreme Court, <i>denying writ of habeas corpus</i> , No. S049502 (Oct. 22, 1997)	264
5. Opinion, <i>People v. Sanchez</i> , California Supreme Court, <i>affirming conviction and sentence</i> , No. S007780 (Dec. 14, 1995)	265

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases	Page(s)
<i>Brown v. Payton</i> , 544 U.S. 133 (2005)	16
<i>Brumfield v. Cain</i> , 576 U.S. 305 (2015)	19
<i>Burger v. Kemp</i> , 483 U.S. 776 (1987)	13-14
<i>California v. Brown</i> , 479 U.S. 538 (1987)	21
<i>Cargle v. Mullin</i> , 317 F.3d 1196 (10th Cir. 2003)	25
<i>Cullen v. Pinholster</i> , 563 U.S. 170 (2011)	18
<i>Curiel v. Miller</i> , 830 F.3d 864 (9th Cir. 2016) (en banc)	19
<i>Dugas v. Coplan</i> , 428 F.3d 317 (1st Cir. 2005)	24
<i>Estelle v. Smith</i> , 451 U.S. 454 (1981)	16, 22
<i>Fisher v. Angelone</i> , 163 F.3d 835 (4th Cir. 1998)	26
<i>Gerlaugh v. Stewart</i> , 129 F.3d 1027 (9th Cir. 1997)	14
<i>Hendricks v. Calderon</i> , 70 F.3d 1032 (9th Cir. 1995)	14

<i>Lindstadt v. Keane</i> , 239 F.3d 191 (2d Cir. 2001)	24-25
<i>Lundgren v. Mitchell</i> , 440 F.3d 754 (6th Cir. 2006)	25
<i>McNeil v. Cuyler</i> , 782 F.2d 443 (3d Cir. 1986)	25
<i>Preston v. Delo</i> , 100 F.3d 596 (8th Cir. 1996)	14
<i>Richards v. Quarterman</i> , 566 F.3d 553 (5th Cir. 2009)	25
<i>Riggins v. Nevada</i> , 504 U.S. 127 (1992)	16
<i>Rompilla v. Beard</i> , 545 U.S. 374 (2005)	20
<i>Sanchez v. Chappell</i> , No. 1:97-cv-06134-AWI-SA, 2015 WL4496379 (E.D. Cal. July 23, 2015)	1
<i>Sanchez v. Davis</i> , No. 16-99005, 2022 WL 413953 (9th Cir. 2022)	1
<i>Sanchez v. Davis</i> , 994 F.3d 1129 (9th Cir. 2021)	1
<i>Sanders v. Ryder</i> , 342 F.3d 991 (9th Cir. 2003)	25
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sussman v. Jenkins</i> , 636 F.3d 329 (7th Cir. 2011)	25
<i>Turner v. Calderon</i> , 281 F.3d 851 (9th Cir. 2002)	13, 14

<i>Wainwright v. Lockhart</i> , 80 F.3d 1226 (8th Cir. 1996)	26
<i>White v. Woodall</i> , 572 U.S. 415 (2014)	24
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000)	21, 27

Federal Constitution

U.S. Const. Sixth Amend.	2
-------------------------------	---

Federal Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	2
28 U.S.C. § 2241	2
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	<i>passim</i>

State Cases

<i>People v. Anderson</i> , 43 Cal.3d 1104 (1987)	15
<i>People v. Collie</i> , 30 Cal. 3d 43 (1981)	23
<i>People v. Duvall</i> , 9 Cal. 4th 464 (1995)	19
<i>People v. Sanchez</i> , 12 Cal.4th 1 (1995)	1

Rules

Rule 30(1)	1
------------------	---

Other

<i>The Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders,</i> (3d. rev. Ed. 1987)	22
Garvey, Stephen P., <i>Aggravation and Mitigation in Capital Cases:</i> <i>What do Jurors Think?</i> 98 Colum. L. Rev. 1538	17
1 ABA Standards for Criminal Justice 4–4.1, Commentary, (2d ed.1980)	21
